
1( Designates PuMic TeleghoM
X-A-Two er Mre Public Telephones OAKL.\>D—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SA> LEA>DRO Srbil Ave—Talbot Ave 253

SYBIL A\T (SL)

BANCROFT AVE
612 Rose F S ir r TR-7644
628 Wright J H r TR-5392
636 TiTcrr.allj John R Mrs r TR-5876
6-54 Wanw Albert J SW-3836
670 Nicholls Robert A r TR-61S7
671 Tromiias F r TR-37S6
694 Kelly Patrick J r TR-7090

SAN JOSE ST

701 Whelan Lairrtnce J r TR-3413
940 Oias Lester A r SW-3670

FOOTHILL BLVD

SYCAMORE ST (Oak)
TELEGRAPH AVE

509 Apartments
Dona-nt Frank S r GL-1251
Doti3nt N F r GL
Hsuss M
Ho Lulu r GL

.GL

3225
1141
0204
6272
8753
7174
8957
0841
4039
3454
3980

Jones Irene

Mathes L r TE
HcGr«e Earie r GL
Tlwcsai N P

515 Slenter John B r TW
521 CtiuciOTicti M E r

525 McFadden R A r TE-

533 Van Arjdals Russell r HI

541 Apartments
CaBpbell Opal Mrs r HI-1190
Mwrisai Howard r TE-1991
Stuart Belle L Mrs r TE-S798

555 Bohannon V P r HI-8250
559 Ga«l James R r HI-3294
572 Metric* John P r TE-1372
575 Cohen L r TE-1530
576 Kodaira N Ret r HI-2656
582 Martin E Miss r TE-3985
582' 2 Bnnni A C Mr^ r HI-S841
588 Keys R Fuller r TE-2330
589 Buiech Milka r HI-3995
589 FulKr F B r HI-3995
595 Sweeney Grace P Mrs r TE-3869
598 Craien Ida Mrs r TE-5262
598 Watt Mattie r TE-8745
603 Brinekerhce R r TE-3691
603 Smnins Clyde G r TE-8860
609 Capri Lena Mrs r TE-5354
615 Brocks J L r GL-4860
621 Bottorff Jake E r GL-2496
625 Non Pub

628 CfDssman G r TE-8429
633 Saith H P r TE-0898
633 Taylor Ray Mrs r TE-0898
634 Harris N A Mrs r GL-2655

GROVE ST

670 Dueret L TE-7378
670 LtMoal French Coiain Lndry TE-7378
677 Frast A r HI-2107
685 Friend Hubert A r HI-4102
686 Acae Venetian Blind Factot^r TE-6979
686 Oakland Wood Prod Co TE-6979
686 Stewart Jas E TE-6979
694 Non Pub

697 Grwn Marie r HI-5703
701 Oddone Joe r HI-5515
704> 2 Rector S W r TW-3810
706 Winter P Mrs r TE-093S
707 CreaMT Ada Mrs r HI-7903
708'^2 Non Pub

709 Miller Myrtle r TW-2194
711 Menth Joe r TE-4472
718 Baleix J B r TE-2352
724 Non Pub

725 Risnes Jr HI-6278
730 Ahem R G r HI-2772
730 OConnell M Mrs r HI-2772
736 Line Mildred Mr TW-0648
737 Day Les r TE-7320
737 Faiisone Al Mrs r HI-3068
740 Ccwger C J r TW-2886

SAN PABLO AVE

S"iXHO\rE RD (Oak)
2800 Dixon Bruce D r AN-2983
2801 Non Pub

2814 Hastinss H L r FR-2437-W
2842 Gerties C D r FR-8512-J
2843 Hon Pub

S\XV.\N AVE (Oak) X
MAPLE AVE

3006 Mohr G B r AN-10097
3012 Nelson Chas D r FR-1435-W
3021 Attinelli Frank r FR-5S69-J
3022 Clifton Chas W r FR-6276-J
3027 Eaiin Glen H r AN-72S2
302S Peel Willias P r FR-6588-R
3033 Kroeckel Herry George Jr r AN-1560
3034 Hauser Cart r FR-6276-W
3039 Arnold Chas R r FR-4427-W
3045 Sauer Victor W r FR-7S25-R
3046 PalB Claude A r FR-3926-W
3051 Kyhn T r FR-7825-J
3052 Scobie J M r FR-7865-R
3057 Maier Fred C r AN-7044
3058 PartJieski Chartes A r FR-2422-W
3064 Fmann JaKS T Jr r AN-7792
3100 Robertson Williaa r FR-1869-W
3101 Swanson A G r AN-15S5
3106 Jactoon John E r FR-2422-J
3107 Wilder J S r AN-7675
3112 Weiss S r AN-5440
3115 Zipperlen R r AN-1176
3118 Slayiiautii G C r AN-2548
3121 Black R J r FR-0308-W
3124 Baird J C r FR-5805-W
3127 SniUi Flojd Br FR-7865-J
3130 BIyth Godfrey W r FR-5805-J
3133 Young Ray E r FR-7S09-R
3136 Bird F J r FR-6SS5-J
3139 Jensen Frants A D Jr r FR-7S09-J
3206 Gregory Arttar G r FR-6838-J
3214 Whelton JeroK r FR-0383-W
3221 Garrett Wen r AN-0645
3222 Wafter H Lainns r AN-3657
3230 Amell E G r FR-683g-R
3251 Quiring Kcmelius r FR-8176-J

UUREL AVE

SYXVAN \rAY (Oak & Pied) X
BOULEVARD WAY

24 Drysdale Georje H r HU-2522
25 Guiderson J V r TE-6651
29 Bettano Reno A r HI-5S28
35 Sands V r TE-6397
41 Machai C R r TE-6379
45 Ayden Walter E r TE-1303
59 Ensign Mary R r TE-6352

TACO>L\ AVE (Berk)
SOUND AVE

617 Howard A r TH-0951
623 Cooke C F r ^ . .TH-1093
629 Oristensen Ethel G Dr r TH-3121
629 Christmsen J E r TH-3121
634 Sayhr Jeanne Miss r TH-43S5
635 Vasen Geo Mrs r BE-2928-M
641 Kinael Ruth Miss r AS-10048

Nelsen Erelyn W r TH-S4S2
647 Roberts George R r TH-2777
652 Reynolds Wallace Bertran r BE-5272-W
657 Rosedale J J r TH-5716
660 Potto- Barbara r BE-541S
651 Kidd Worth R r AS-10128
666 Herman Albert r TH-5222
667 Stouahton Geo E r BE-2928-W
675 Thonpson J L r TH-7731
676 Roche Clayton r TH-9062
679 Lery Eyrie R r TH-3311
684 Waterbay F L r BE-0774
6S5 Reiaers Willian F r AS-5528
688 Saitft Clarence M r BE-6996-J
690 Dtrwier Albert F Lt r BE-0128-W
690 Hinton S A r BE-012S-W

ENSENADA ST

701 McClellan H N r TH-6617
709 Payn Aliin r TH-3452
715 Webber Berry Br BE-7196-J
721 Lucas Val r BE-6605-W
731 Gims CAr BE-0591-J
739 Hall George A r TH-7136
745 GriBB Perry C r TH-S240
753 Moirisai W C r BE-816S-W
761 Rhodes W H r TH-3867
767 Oennison Alan V r BE-0767-R
773 JofaRSten Richard E r AS-5561
779 Hasselberg S r TH-9643
805 Schellei*eri G W r TH-1265
812 Kober Georiie Mr BE-2S98-W
815 Lackey E V r TH-2904
818 Mirphy Vincent J r AS-3733
819 Unswwth Thous A r TH-2286
822 Solown Lamnce r TH-4600
825 Ploss C Mrs r AS-g551
825 Ploss Roy Drtis r AS-8551
826 Willoughby W J * r TH-5951
829 Miller Lesta- F r TH-3508
830 Rennie R L r BE-3459
833 SaMels A r TH-3509

TACOMA AVE (Berk)
tCcctinaed)

834 Saith C Mar»afl r TH-1498
838 Badger Geotge Chester r BE-0986-R
839 McKelligon A S r TH-0673
842 Buzzo B R r TH-3001
843 Whitehead W A r TH-3879
848 Ogdsn Paul r TH-2716
S49 ButU Marian Pierre r TH-7814
S52 Sleeper George E Jr r BE-47S7
855 Barr Mabel B Mrs r TH-360S
855 Marschke John G r TH-360S
858 West H W r BE-5001-W
859 Doane Frank I r TH-375S
862 Colenan Joseph Mr AS-104S6
863 Daiis Ellard W r LAn-5-2656
863 Hendricks Rose Anna Miss r. . . .LAn-5-2656
866 Rust George r TH-SJ7S
869 Thayer E S r TH-10960
870 Wilson Septious r TH-5209
874 Granger James r BE-0568-J
875 Sdiaeffer A H r TH-3076
878 Portsr E K r TH-2446
879 Uwrence John H r TH-2752
883 Jones Russell P r BE-5001-J
884 Faulkner W H r TH-102S4

THE ALAMEDA ^

T-AFT AVE (Oak) X
COLLEGE AVE

5482 Johnson Nellie r HU-9475
5482 Walters Paul r OL-3901
5483 Karasky La Verne C Mrs r OL-8051
5485 Kyte Alrin R r OL-4394
54SS MrtciKll J I r HU-9036
5489 Ysttff Menille A r OL-1294
5492 Trara Geo H r HU-251S
5493 Mock M E r OL-3572
5494 StengerR Wr HU-0354
5496 Starkweather R P r 0L-223S
5501 Price Robt E r OL-5132
5502 Phillips Walter L r 0L-516S
5505 Bamhill H r OL-7817
5506 Kastenhofer J r 0L-216o
5510 Folgsr Alanson r HU-7763
5511 Hamish Williaa W r HU-0355
5514 Soith W W r OL-5177
5515 Laphaa MHr PI-2477-J
5521 Le Wright Walter J r OL-2983
5522 Pilria H G r OL-6199
5525 Randolph F W r PI-7792-W
5526 Fites L M r OL-9440
5529 Iden Henry A r HU-0435
5530 And^^cn H R r PI-7792-J

5533 Mattos F D r OL-06S6
5534 Ha-Tiden Fied r HU-5792
5537 Weir Walter W r OL-7962
5538 Libby Frank C Sr r HU-5960
5541 Goodaan P r HU-0375
5541 Goodwin C W r HU-0375
5542 Logan Mildred r PI-2569-J
5545 Ki-ball Keith r PI-75QS-J
5546 Chinn E Brandi r HU-7985
5549 AlteiThoS Wa R Mrs r OL-7362
5550 Stewart J E r OL-4698
5552 Bosirsll Howard r OL-4519
5552 Dolle John r OL-4519
5552 Tesio Mae r OL-4519
5553 Kczlowski Mattie H Mrs r OL-6563
3554 Fahaie Michael r PI-5123-W
5557 Kelly Hasaret Bre r OL-8607
5558 Bnjwn A F r OL-6075
5559 Pace Vinil r PI-2569-W
5562 Robert H J Rer r PI-6147-W
5563 Rine Susan Mrs r OL-4417
5565 Jensen A L r OL-3273
5566 Hultsji Geo P r OL-7866
5568 Saith Charles L r HU-4742
5569 Brown M Sydney r OL-1725
5570 McKimie F C r PI-6147-J
5571 Wythe Hvgnt Dr r OL-3664
5574 Butler Margaret r HU-4164
5577 Barry Ronald J r .-^HU-eoSO
5578 Vetteil G R Mrs r 0L-2g7O
5381 Wert Wcmn E r PI-3349-R
5582 HoOTsr P D r HU-6036
5585 Oristophersen Lillian r OL-1359
5588 Fisher Geo H r OL-1767
5589 Rauber Roy J r PI-3349-J
5590 Culin Edith Mrs r OL-2761
5592 Brerean Alice E r HU-6459
5593 Biistft T J r HU-1029
5594 Kelly Herbert r OL-2760
5595 Kern Ruy E Jr r PI-768S-R
5597 Chalners Geo M r PI-5435-W
5598 Carey N r PI-5435-J

BROADWAY
5602 Hutcfiinson Alice Mrs r P1-768S-J

5606 Apartments
Caapbell G W r PI-106g-J
Edwards Thelaa r PI-2706-R
SkiniET George A r PI-1068-W
Williaas Jack W r PI-2706-J
Wolford Ror T r PI-2650-W

5915 Reynolds Anna Mrs r OL-6522
5918 Plants L C Mrs r OL-9468

TAFT AVE (Oak) X
(Coctisotd)

5921 GusUfson E W r PI-5186-W
5922 Bray W H r 0L-197g
5926 Kelion JAr PI-1998-J
5927 Abemet-^y Douglas R r PI-4038-W
5927 Hatthlesen Mabel r PI-4038-W
5930 Stecker K Mrs r HU-4760
5931 Ha«! Andrew Mrs r PI-3594-J
5934 V!f!in Ben r HU-8762
5935 Ki'.i^Tr OL-7630
5937 T-atther Guy W r OL-2875
5938 Nixcn J Ed r PI-3594-W
5940 Stone Elaer N r PI-1998-W
5941 OKeane Hu^ r OL-7272
5944 Hackaan E F Rn r .• OL-4065
5945 Lee W H r P1-6596-W
5948 Scott Gladys Mr OL-7038
6100 Tru^ly Wa Kimeth r HU-3346
6112 Dresser Geo H r PI-3645-J
6116 HirscJi Williaa J r OL-7110
6120 Doherty Eleanor M Mrs r HU-9069

MANILA AVE

T.^LBOT A\T; (Berk & Alby) X
411 l;^ Ruth Mr BE-2505-J
415 Gilbrtath J E r TH-8913
417 Vurray R:b«rt C r BE-7654-W
419 VcCau'sy A H r TH-9793
423 Bracket! Ruth R r TH-8226
427 Erers L G r BE-0180
432 Jester Lloyd G r TH-8638
433 Firae To« r BE-4748-M

BRIGHTON AVE
513 Doraaier Helen r BE-4437-M
514 Hanahan Vincent r TH-6228
515 Swan Ruby M Mrs r TH-4065
520 Clark Mary Mrs r AS-10175
522 Badeker H Mrs r AS-1254
523 Blitz F E r BE-2357-W
524 Blitz Amie Mr BE-6792
525 Shields Clark r TH-10178
530 Nora Joe r BE-5244-W
530 Nora Louis A r BE-5244-W
532 Collicott Richartl V r TH-967S
537 Noble J W Mn r TH-4440
538 Hansen Einer r AS-7793
539 Taylor Hartley C r AS-2061

GARFIELD AVE
609 Bertley Verne r TH-9093
611 Wniting John A r BE-5191-R
612 Hubbard EDr BE-7694-J
615 McMc-ran Florence Mrs r TH-S141
613 Whipple Beatrice r BE-7799
619 Erickson John r TH-5529
621 Jenkins Jctai F r TH-8732
622 Saith S A r BE-5662-J
623 Johnson Charies Edward r AS-3592
627 Loebbecke George C r BE-8105-W
629 Lloyd Lester r BE-5662-W
630 Magsiora Mr BE-2514-W
633 Ojila Uuri r TH-4007
634 Allen Rob^ C r BE-5191-J

PORTLAND AVE
701 Popper Joel M r TH-7467
703 Howes T R r BE-4870-J
705 Bnrtzaan Ralph r BE-6g62-W
709 Wilson Era Mrs r TH-6690
714 Rcorai) A J r BE-5398-R
715 Eliason Ole P r BE-1592-W
717 Non Pi*
721 Grean LUIe C r BE-2799
721 Ryan Latra H r BE-2799
726 Logue Georgia Blaire r TH-10533
727 Green L Robert r BE-g327-M
728 BleaUey J R r BE-8327-W
729 Greer Ralph Mrs r BE-1393-J
730 Klinger H D r BE-7654-M
731 WilliaK Jas P r BE-6g62-M
738 Castell J r BE-0601-W
740 Norris HB»y P r BE-3370-M

WASHINGTON AVE
802 Medlen G L r BE-3370-W
804 Bowers C M r TH-1090S
808 Canpana Sil r TH-1Q274
809 Lord GeiR J r AS-3053
811 Mooers Cecil H r BE-7234-R
812 Dick Isabella A r TH-10865
815 Shubat John r BE-7234-J
819 Mraida W r TH-lgl3
820 Kmae W Mrs r BE-6765-M
822 Non Pub
823 Moore Herbert r TH-10904
828 Petersen CJrb r TH-3501
834 Whitney Berlin r LAn-3-6351
837 Flaherty J Mrs r BE-S105-M
838 Monti W J r BE-1421-J
841 Caraelitti Nicholas Mr BE-1421-R
842 Comon Stanley W r BE-2514-J

{Conlinued .VmI Page)


